页次 Page 1 of 7
XCRD-C（Ver.1.0）
旭程电子（深圳）有限公司
XC Electronics（ShenZhen）Corp., Ltd.
产 品 规 格 书
BS Fuses Specification
1.适用范围（Available Range）:
BS1362 系列保险丝，适用于英式插座和电子设备。
BS1362 series Fuse，Applicable to British standard socket and electronic
devices.
2. 型号定义解释（Model Meaning）：
BS1362：系列产品 （BS1362：Series Fuses）
2-1 品名规格: 系列号+额定电流+额定电压+客户代码
Model Number：Part Number+ Rated Current+ Rated Voltage+Customer Code
例「example」：
044. 1100 H 0006
↓ ↓ ↓ ↓
① ② ③ ④
2-2 额定电流和额定电压
Rated Current And Rated Voltage
额定电流： 1A/2A/3A/5A/7A/10A/13A
Rated Current： 1A/2A/3A/5A/7A/10A/13A
额定电压： 240VAC
Rated Voltage： 240VAC
① 系列号 ①Part Number
② 额定电流 ②Rated Current
③ 额定电压 ③Rated Voltage
④助记码 ④Information Code
页次 Page 2 of 7
XCRD-C（Ver.1.0）
旭程电子（深圳）有限公司
XC Electronics（ShenZhen）Corp., Ltd.
2-3 标示
Marking
保险丝上印有下列标示
The fuses cap shall have the following marking
1. 公司商标:
2. 公司品名：XC Fuse
3. 额定电流: 1A/2A/3A/5A/7A/10A/13A
4. 测试标准: BS1362
5. 认证符号: SS167
注意：对标示字样大小没有规定。
Note：Size of the markings shall not be provided.
3．相关标准（Safety Standards）:
BS1362
4．尺寸与结构(Size and Structure):
4.1 外形、结构及尺寸(The out view,construction and dimensions):
参考下图 Refer to the following figure.
编号
No.
组件
Component
材质
Material
数量
Quantity
① 本体 陶瓷管 1
② 铜帽 铜镀镍 2
5,5±0.8
页次 Page 3 of 7
XCRD-C（Ver.1.0）
旭程电子（深圳）有限公司
XC Electronics（ShenZhen）Corp., Ltd.
4.2 型号及标示（Model and indication)
例「example」：
5．外观及形状（Appearances and Configuration）
5-1 外观：不应有破碎、明显的污斑。
Appearances：There shall not be break up and any remarkable blotch.
5-2 形状：管状保险丝。
Configuration：Axial Leaded Fuse.
6．机械特性（Mechanical Characteristics）
6-1 拉力测试 Tensile test
轴向拉力 10±1牛顿，持续 10±1 秒
Pulling the cap of the fuse with 10±1N at axial direction keep
10±1sec.
6-2 推力测试 Thrust test
轴向推力 2 牛顿，持续 10±1秒
Thrust two cap’s bottom of the fuse with 2N at axial direction keep
10±1sec.
7．电气特性（Electrical Performance）
7-1 时间/电流特性：